Micro-ACE, Micro-ACE TE™
and PCI Micro-ACE TE
MODEL:  BU-6474XB/BU-6484XB/6486XB/6584XB/6586XB/61740B3/61840B3/61860B3
DESCRIPTION
The Micro-ACE, Micro-ACE TE and PCI Micro-ACE TE are the world's smallest extended temperature
range MIL-STD-1553 terminals. With a BGA package body of 0.64in2, the Micro-ACE TE and PCI
Micro-ACE TE are ideal for extended temperature range applications where PC board space is at a
premium. The Micro-ACE TE and PCI Micro-ACE TE can be powered entirely by 3.3 volts, or they can

®
Uwww.ddc-web.com Call DDC or visit www.ddc-web.com for a quote today:
Ordering Information
BU-64XX3X8-E02
Test Criteria:
2 = MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing,  no Burn-In
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
E = -40°C to +100°C
Voltage/Transceiver Option:
3 = +5V, rise/fall times = 100 to 300ns (-1553B)
8 = +3.3V, rise/fall times =100 to 300ns (1553B)
Package Type:
B = 324 Ball BGA
R = Lead Free 324 Ball BGA
Logic/RAM Voltage:
0 = 3.3V or 5V Logic/5V RAM (5V RAM in
BU-64860B(R)3 ONLY)
3 = 3.3 V Logic/RAM
Product Type:
BU-6474 = RT Only with 4K X 16 RAM
BU-6484 = BC/RT/MT with 4K X 16 RAM
BU-6486 = BC/RT/MT with 64K X 17 RAM
Available Micro-ACE TE Devices:
BU-64743B8 = RT Only, 4K RAM x 16 RAM, 3.3V logic, 3.3V RAM, 3.3V
Transceiver
BU-64840B3 = BC/RT/MT, 4K RAM X 16 RAM, 3 or 5V logic, 5V
transceiver NOTE 1
BU-64840R3 =  Lead Free BC/RT/MT, 4K RAM X 16 RAM, 3 or 5V  logic,
5V transceiver NOTE 1
BU-64860B3 = BC/RT/MT, 64K RAM X 17 RAM, 3 or 5V logic,
5V RAM, 5V transceiver
BU-64843B8 = BC/RT/MT, 4K RAM X 16 RAM, 3.3V logic,
3.3V transceiver NOTE 1
BU-64843R8 = Lead Free BC/RT/MT, 4K RAM X 16 RAM, 3.3V logic,
3.3V transceiver NOTE 1
BU-64863B8 = BC/RT/MT, 64K RAM X 17 RAM, 3.3V logic
and RAM, 3.3V transceiver
BU-64863R8 = Lead Free BC/RT/MT, 64K RAM X 17 RAM, 3.3V logic
and RAM, 3.3V transceiver
NOTE 1: See Application Note 37 for operating these devices in Simple System RT mode
BU-61XX0X3-202
Test Criteria:
2 = MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude Compliant
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In
Temperature Grade**/Data Requirements:
E = -40°C to +85°C
Voltage/Transceiver Option:
3 = +5 volt, rise/fall times = 100 to 300 ns
(-1553B)
Package Type:
B = 128 Ball BGA
R = Lead Free 128 Ball BGA
Logic/RAM Voltage:
0 = 3.3 V or 5.0V Logic
Product Type:
BU-6174 = RT-only with 4K X 16 RAM
BU-6184 = BC/RT/MT with 4K X 16 RAM
BU-6181 = BC/RT-MT with 64K X 17 RAM
** Temperature Range applies to ball temperature
BU-65XX3X8 -E02
Test Criteria:
2 = MIL-STD-1760 Amplitude
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing,